

HB1354\_L.002

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Agriculture, Water & Natural Resources.

HB24-1354 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, strike lines 6 and 7 and substitute "RECEIVING
- 2 NOTIFICATION FROM A LICENSED VETERINARIAN OR A PET ANIMAL OWNER
- 3 OF AN OUTBREAK OF AN INFECTIOUS DISEASE AT A LICENSED PET CARE
- 4 FACILITY, THE PET CARE FACILITY SHALL MAKE EVERY REASONABLE
- 5 ATTEMPT TO NOTIFY ALL".
- 6 Page 2, line 13, strike "AND" and substitute "OR".
- 7 Page 2, line 14, after "PET" insert "ANIMAL".
- 8 Page 2, strike lines 21 through 23 and substitute:
- 9 "(II) A CUSTOMER THAT USED THE PET CARE FACILITY DURING THE
- 10 REPORTED OUTBREAK AND INCUBATION PERIOD; OR".
- 11 Page 2, strike lines 26 and 27.
- 12 Page 3, strike line 1.
- 13 Reletter succeeding paragraph accordingly.

\*\* \*\*